Illinois law.
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Section 625.140  Petitions 

Any interested person may petition the Comptroller or any Department Head for the promulgation, amendment or repeal of a rule. Such petitions must be written and may be in the form of a letter or a document entitled "Petition for Adoption of a Rule". The petition shall include the text of the proposed rule or amendment or a citation to the rule which is to be repealed, together with the reasons for the proposed rule or amendment. The Department Head shall take the necessary action to prepare proposed changes, either as set forth in the petition or as modified, so that the office may initiate a rule making proceeding in accordance with Sections 625.110, 625.120 and 625.130 within 30 days of the receipt of the petition. If a Department Head believes that the proposed action should be denied, he shall inform the petitioner and the Comptroller within 30 days. 
